VS00_0069

Timber List - Holzliste - Materjali nimekiri

11/29/2024

Wall/Ceiling/Roof Part Item # Sort.# Pecs. w H L
[mm] [mm] [mm]
GF W1 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 1 1 118 118 1205
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF w1 Post HM 120x120 2 1 118 118 2316
TP
GF W1 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 3 1 118 118 1183
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W1 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 4 1 118 118 1205
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W1 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 5 1 118 118 1182
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W2 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 6 1 118 118 777
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF w2 Post HM 120x120 7 1 118 118 2332
TP
GF W2 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 8 1 118 118 777
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF w2 Post HM 120x120 9 1 118 118 2332
TP
GF W3 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 10 1 118 118 1182
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W3 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 11 1 118 118 1205
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W3 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 12 1 118 118 1183
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF w3 Post HM 120x120 13 1 118 118 2316
TP
GF W3 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 14 1 118 118 1205
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W4 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 15 1 118 118 732
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W4 Post HM 120x120 16 1 118 118 2300
TP
GF W4 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 17 1 118 118 732
diagonale - TP
diagonaal



VS00_0069 11/29/2024
Wall/Ceiling/Roof Part Item # Sort.# Pecs. w H L
[mm]  [mm] [mm]
GF W4 Post HM 120x120 18 1 118 118 2300
TP
GF W5 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 19 1 118 118 755
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
GF W5 Post_diagonal - HM 120x120 20 1 118 118 755
diagonale - TP
diagonaal
RS1 Bottom Plate - HM 80x200 100 3 80 200 4050
Pfetten - Parlin  OST LP
R S1 Rafter - Sparren HM 44x145 101 6 44 145 5092
- Sarikas NK
R S1 Rafter - Sparren HM 44x145 102 2 44 145 5092
- Sarikas NK
RS1 Rafter - Sparren HM 44x145 103 1 44 145 5092
- Sarikas NK
R Eaves boards - HM 18x95 104 1 18 95 4050
Traufenbretter - NK liist
Raastalaud
R Eaves boards - HM 18x120 105 1 18 120 4086
Traufenbretter - NK liist
Raastalaud
R Gable boards - HM 18x120 106 2 18 120 5110
Giebelbretter - NK liist
Viilulaud
R Traufendeckleis HM 18x40 107 1 18 40 4086
ten - Eaves NK liist
cover strips -
Raastakatteliist
R Gabble cover HM 18x40 108 2 18 40 5089
boards - NK liist
Giebeldeckleist
e -
Viilukattelaud
RS1 Roof boards - HM 18x113 109 46+1 18 113 4050
Dachbretter - punn

katuselauad



VS00_0069

Fasteners - Befestigungselemente - Kinnitusvahendid

Wall/ceiling/Roo | Design. Order # Pieces Dm L
f [mm] [mm]
Adjustable post support KV BH M20 6
bracket - Hohenverstellbar TALLAGA
U-Stlitzenschuh -
Reguleeritav betoonihark
tallaga M20
Washer - U-Scheibe - Seib |KV SEIB 12 30,0 10
M10 @30 M10x30
Lag bolts - Sechskant KV VK 12 10,0 50
Holzschrauben - Vétmekruvi | M10x50
M10x50
Screw - Schrauben - Kruvi KV KR 24 5,0 42
5x42 5.0x42
Screw - Schrauben - Kruvi KV KR PP 70 5,0 70
5x70 5.0x70
Dowel - Dubel-Tltbel M12 | KV tidbel 4 12,0 1000
D12
Screw - Schrauben - Kruvi KV KR PP 27 6,0 180
6x180 6.0x180
Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi |KV KR PP 95 3,5 45
3.5x45 C3 3.5x45 C3
Galvanized square nail - KV nael 830 2,3 50
Vierkantnagel feuerverzinkt - | 2.3x50 KZN

nelikantnael 2.3x50

11/29/2024



5.090

3.710

5090

i | 1
4050

o

()]

(o]

o
TR |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
| I
| I
| |
! |
| I
| I
! |

0.400 | !
I
! |
| |
| |
| |
! |
! |
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
| I
! |
! ,IL_
! i 0.400
! |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
| I
| |
I
| I
| I
! |
| o e e e e = R |
o
D
(o]
S RP: 0.500°
RS:1 20.614
4050
’II/ ’IL
3.250

4.050

5090

3.710

5.090

Roof layout drawing: | Slice -1

Total area: 20.614 m?

Scale: 1:32
RS= Roof side |

RP= Angle of roof pitch |

Project nr: VS00_0069

Date: 29.11.2024




S 8
0. ..
o ~
o
R
2
S s
(@]
©
o
|
o
o
D
>
o
c
©
Q)
o
o
060'G
t t
8LL0 8LL0 8191 8LL0
\__\ \__\ \__\ \__\ \__\
LL'e
* t
0690 o
— 2 0690
S € llem —_
e vy __
ST | |
| | m
| | m
_ _ m
_ _ |
_ _ m
| | |
| | m
| | m
| | _
m | _
| | _
T el & © P
S| 8| M 5 ! <3
o = | N _ =
_ _ _
| | |
_ _ |
_ _ m
| | |
| | m
| | m
_ _ m
_ _ |
_ _ m
| | !
o _ _ _
qu V1 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII > IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
= L IBM
<
o

Date: 29.11.2024

4.050




Sorting number |

1 1:30

Scale:

€0l

Ll

col

L0l

100

100

100

10l

10

Project nr: VS00_ 0069

Date: 29.11.2024

— L9°¢

~— L0°€

~— VG'¢

~— 00'¢C

— L)

k— €60

~— O0¥'0

~— 0




GF 0 Wall 1
i Group : -1,0
. A g R Sorting number
100 | Scale: 1:255
100

100

0.758

o]
< S
N o~
o
o
m JL
4L 4L 4L A 4L 4L
0.118 1.678 0.118 1.678 0.118 -
’II/ ’lll
3.710
a

Project nr: VS00_0069
Date: 29.11.2024




GF 0 Wall 2

Group : -1,0

Sorting number

‘ }4 Scale: 1:24

H H
100
N
™
<
o
)r
N
™
o
o
<)
™~
Ar )r
3.014
3.250

Project nr: VS00_ 0069

Date: 29.11.2024




A s E\
100
100 E 100
~
1 o ‘ }4
o
S
LQ JL
4|/ 4|, 4|, 4|, 4|, 4"
0.118 1.678 0.118 1.678 0.118
e
’lI/ ’lll
3.710
A

Project nr: VS00_ 0069

GF 0 Wall 3

Group : -1,0
Sorting number
Scale: 1:255

Date: 29.11.2024




il

—

i H H H §
100
o
o
<
[m] © (m)
o
=)
N
o
o
N
+— b}
0.118 3.014 0.118
+ )
3.250
A

GF 0 Wall 4

Group :

-1,0

Sorting number

‘ }4 Scale:

Project nr: VS00_ 0069

Date: 29.11.2024




GF 0 Wall 5

— L P

!_! !_! !_! | ! Q Group : -1,0
100 ‘ }4 Sorting number
© Scale: 1:235
?r.
o
©
o
o
R

N

3.014

Project nr: VS00_0069
Date: 29.11.2024




Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldus juhend

7

Cut dowels to the appropriate
length!

Dibel in passende Lange schneiden!
Ldigake tulbel sobivasse pikkusse!

Dowel - Bibel - Tuubel M12

s
=
= s
/3 /
.. n s
; \\g
] .
- O
()

/

@ Predrill a hole!

¥ Bohren Sie ein Loch
Ml vorl

| Puurige auk ette!

@172mm

Repeat with other posts!
Das Ganze mit anderen Stitzen wiederholen!
Korrata kdigi postidega!



AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
2a

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldusjuhend

AutoCAD SHX Text
 12mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dowel - Dübel - Tüübel M12


Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleifung / Paigaldusjuhend

\
\l
Adjustable post support bracket M20 %
Hahenverstellbar U-Stitzenschuh - Betoonhark tallaga
~L U-Scheibe - Washer - Seib M10 230 2

Lag bolts - Sechskant Halzschrauben - Votmekruvi M10x50 @W

Screw - Schraube - Kruvi 5.0x42 T

sir?

o J

Y v



AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
X=Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldusjuhend

AutoCAD SHX Text
U-Scheibe - Washer - Seib M10 Ø30

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adjustable post support bracket M20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lag bolts - Sechskant Holzschrauben - Võtmekruvi M10x50

AutoCAD SHX Text
Höhenverstellbar U-Stützenschuh - Betoonhark tallaga

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screw - Schraube - Kruvi 5.0x42


Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleifung / Paigaldusjuhend

2

Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi 5.0x70/5.0x90

W@]

| =

Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi 6.0x180



AutoCAD SHX Text
Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi  5.0x70/5.0x90

AutoCAD SHX Text
Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldusjuhend

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi  6.0x180


Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldus juhend

10 11

Dowel - Bibel - Tidbel M12
S

104 /

!
)
&

4l Predrill a hole! Cut dowels to the appropriate length!

4 Bohlren Sie ein Loch Dibel in passende Lange schneiden!
vor!

“ Puurige auk ette! Loigake tllibel sobivasse pikkusse!

®12mm



AutoCAD SHX Text
Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldusjuhend

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
 12mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
Dowel - Dübel - Tüübel M12

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
10a

AutoCAD SHX Text
11


Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldus juhend

17

NB! Predrill a hole / Bohren Sie ein Loch vor / Pulrige auk'efte

13

Mounting plate for raffers - Befestigungsplatten
fur Sparren - Sarikafte Ghendusplaat 1

U-Scheibe - Washer - Seib M10 430 2

Lag balts - Sechskant Holzschrauben - Vatmekruvi M10x50 @W 2

= — T4

Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi 6.0x180

J



AutoCAD SHX Text
Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldusjuhend

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
NB!  Predrill a hole / Bohren Sie ein Loch vor /  Puurige auk ette

AutoCAD SHX Text
 6mm

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
14

AutoCAD SHX Text
U-Scheibe - Washer - Seib M10 Ø30

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lag bolts - Sechskant Holzschrauben - Võtmekruvi M10x50

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
 für Sparren - Sarikate ühendusplaat

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
Mounting plate for rafters - Befestigungsplatten 

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi  6.0x180


Carporf - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldus juhend

15

X=Y
16

Nail - Nagel - Nael 25x50 ———

- Schrauben - Kruvi 3.5x45 (3  sewewsy|

Screws



AutoCAD SHX Text
Carport - Installation instructions / Aufbauanleitung / Paigaldusjuhend

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
X=Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
Nail - Nägel - Nael 2.5x50

AutoCAD SHX Text
Screws - Schrauben - Kruvi  3.5x45 C3


	Drawings
	Katuse plaan — VS00_0069
	Põhiplaan — VS00_0069
	Sarika plaan — VS00_0069
	Wall 1 — VS00_0069
	Wall 2 — VS00_0069
	Wall 3 — VS00_0069
	Wall 4 — VS00_0069
	Wall 5 — VS00_0069


